



KEY	PART #	DESCRIPTION	KEY	PART #	DESCRIPTION
AA	RE379018	Leg, new style (do not intermix w/old style)	Q	RE4404	Pusher Head
A	RE4409	Leg, (do not intermix w/new style)	R	RE305	O-Ring
B	RE303	Rubber Foot	S	RE4417	Safety Latch Assembly (the following are incl.)
C	RE4407	Screw, Hex Head, 1/4"-20x1-3/8"	S1		Safety Latch
D	RE0658	Neoprene Gasket Rubber Seal	S2		Aluminum Stop
E	RE4424	Screw, Hex Head 1/4"-20x1/2"	S3		Plastic Cap
F		Blade Shield, Part of Blade Assembly 4408 & Blade Kit 4451	S4		Screw, Hex Head, 1/4"-20x1"
G	RE4408	Blade Assembly (includes 2 complete Blade Assemblies w/Shields)	T	RE4416	Safety Pivot Base
I	RE4403	Blade Pin - also part 4408	U	RE4427	Screw, Fillister Head, 1/4"-20x1-1/4"
J	RE4402	Blade Block - also part of 4408	V	RE4411	Pull Pin w/Ring, 1-1/4" Short
K	RE4414R	Operating Handle	W	RE4401	Main Frame w/Guide Rods
L	RE4412R	Pull Pin w/Ring, Long 2-3/4"	X	RE379017	Handle Bracket
M	RE4421	Head Guide Link – discontinued: refer to X	Y	RE379019	Screw, Stainless Steel, Hex Head 3/8"-24x1"
N	RE4406	Screw, Hex Head, 1/4"-20x4-1/2"	Z	RE379020	Spacer
O	RE4413	Operating Arm Linkage	n/s	RE4425	Lettuce Cutter Brush
P	RE4405	Head Guide			